
Competitor Band Points

Bill Evans Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 79

Craig Bodey Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 86

Grant Mason St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) 80

Competitor Band Points

Bruce Lyon Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 82

Chris Menadue Hobart City Band (TAS) 90

Gary Nicholls Moree & District Band (NSW) 87

Geoffrey Hurman St Marys District Band (NSW) 93

Geoffrey Payne Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 91

Gregory Carr Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) 89

John Owens Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 89

Laurence E. Rowe Moree & District Band (NSW) 88

Marc Page Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 82

Martin Ter Wee Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) 87

Melvyn Carr Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Robert Oldaker Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) -

Shane Hughes Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 90

Competitor Band Points

Amanda Parsons Tasmanian Youth Brass (TAS) 72

Cheryl McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 71

Margaret Galloway Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 76

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 21: Junior Eb Soprano Cornet

Class 24: Junior Bb Cornet

Class 19: Junior Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

Christopher Nolan Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 77

Jennifer Glasscock Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 87

Marina Page Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Max Harris Hobart City Band (TAS) -

Ricky Edwards Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 88

Competitor Band Points

Andrew Francis Hahndorf Town Band (SA) -

Gay Faram Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 73

Competitor Band Points

Adrian Fitzpatrick Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 82

Clinton Jacobs Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Stephen Cairns Hobart City Band (TAS) -

Wendy Spencer Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 86

Competitor Band Points

David Godkin Merrylands High School Band (NSW) 84

Gregory Francis Hahndorf Town Band (SA) -

Ian Dwyer Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Michael Mulcahy Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 85

Nigel Elliott Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) -

Robert Owens Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Scott Evans Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 86

Susan Faram Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Class 20: Junior Eb Tenor Horn

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 22: Junior Baritone

Class 23: Junior Euphonium

Class 18: Junior Tenor Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Cameron Brook Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Dianne Frazer Hobart City Band (TAS) 82

Peter Olsen Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Peter Whish-Wilson Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 89

Richard Davies Holroyd Municipal Band (NSW) -

Warren Taylor Moree & District Band (NSW) 80

Competitor Band Points

Tony Priest Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 72

Competitor Band Points

Paul McConkey Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 84

Robert Brian Smithies Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 95

Royce Clark City of Perth Brass Band (WA) 86

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 16: Junior EEb Bass

Class 15: Junior BBb Bass

Class 8: Open Eb Soprano Cornet



Competitor Band Points

Alexander Reece St Marys District Band (NSW) 87

Anthony Mulcahy Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 75

Brian McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 84

Bruce Cannon Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) -

Bruce Lamont Hobart City Band (TAS) 88

Bruce Lyon Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Chris Lusted Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Chris Menadue Hobart City Band (TAS) 79

David Scarborough Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Edward Evans Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 78

Geoffrey Payne Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 85

Glen Owens Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Gregory Carr Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) -

John Bailey Moree & District Band (NSW) -

John Owens Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 77

Keith Allen Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Robert (Jack) McKimm Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 70

Robert Sims Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Rodney Lowe Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Ross J. Griffiths Gladesville RSL Band (NSW) 90

Competitor Band Points

Alan (Mick) McKimm Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 84

Cheryl McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 79

Edward Jackson St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Gray Sutcliffe Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Murray Edwards St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Philip F. Boileau Sydney Adventist Band (NSW) 91

Vicki Wells Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 77

Wade McRae Bexley District Band (NSW) 85

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 10: Open Bb Cornet

Class 6: Open Flugel Horn



Competitor Band Points

Doug J. Trottman Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Ernest Hemingway St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Francis Clare Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 80

Graeme James Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 78

Graham Olds St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Jennifer Glasscock Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 92

Warren Roberts Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) -

Competitor Band Points

Claude Scanlan Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

David Bentley Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 79

Kenneth Gordon St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Leslie Pearson Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) 73

Competitor Band Points

Clinton Jacobs Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Derrick Drake Hobart City Band (TAS) -

George McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Glanville Webb St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Gordon Sheedy Hobart City Band (TAS) 89

Grant Millington Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Ian Norton-Smith Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Jack Douglass St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Ken Lee Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Noel Scolyer Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) -

Peter Williams Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) -

Tony McRae Moree & District Band (NSW) 87

Wayne Bowden Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) 94

Class 5: Open Eb Tenor Horn

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 7: Open Baritone

Class 9: Open Euphonium



Competitor Band Points

Alan Warburton St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Bruce Rule Hobart City Band (TAS) 93

Frank A. Scolyer Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) -

Gerard Ramage Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Gregory Francis Hahndorf Town Band (SA) -

Ian Dwyer Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Mervyn Preusker Hawthorn City Band (VIC) -

Michael Mulcahy Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 88

Nigel Elliott Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) 87

Philip Blunt Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 79

Stephen Mannering Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Susan Faram Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 75

Competitor Band Points

Colin Faram Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 75

Fred Bradwell St Marys District Band (NSW) 88

John Goldsmith Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 84

Malcolm Cooney Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Max Stewart Hobart City Band (TAS) 82

William Adams St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 4: Open Tenor Trombone

Class 3: Open G Trombone



Competitor Band Points

Albert Hathaway Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 80

Albert Moore Hobart City Band (TAS) 90

Dennis Carrett Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Dianne Frazer Hobart City Band (TAS) 86

Harold Mullins Launceston City Band (TAS) -

Jason Coleman Hobart City Band (TAS) 84

Peter Olsen Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Peter Whish-Wilson Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 91

Robert Lusted Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 85

Ronald W. Arthur St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Shon Walker St Marys District Band (NSW) 89

Competitor Band Points

Edward Bentley Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Erol Schulz St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

John Winkel Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) -

Ken Herrick Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Peter Sykes Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 80

Ray Gallagher St Marys District Band (NSW) 93

Competitor Band Points

Anita Green & Ricky Edwards Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Cheryl McGuinness & Marc Page Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 72

Gregory Carr & Martin Ter Wee Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) 80

Laurence E. Rowe & Gary Nicholls Moree & District Band (NSW) -

Marina Page & M. Taylor Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 70

Shane Hughes & Melvyn Carr Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Susan Faram & Gay Faram Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 74

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 2: Open EEb Bass

Class 1: Open BBb Bass

Class 26: Junior Duet (For Any Two Instruments)



Competitor Band Points

Burnie Municipal Band Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) -

Hobart City Band Hobart City Band (TAS) -

Returned Soldiers Memorial Band Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 83

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 1 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 73

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 2 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 88

Competitor Band Points

Burnie Municipal Band Burnie Municipal Band (TAS) -

Hobart City Band Hobart City Band (TAS) -

Willoughby Municipal Band Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 81

Competitor Band Points

Albert Hathaway & Harris Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) 71

Anthony Mulcahy & Geoffrey Payne Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 60

Doug J. Trottman & Claude Scanlan Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Duet No. 7 St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Duet No. 9 St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Gerard Ramage & Michael Mulcahy Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) -

Graeme Lee & Chris Lusted Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) 79

John Bailey & Tony McRae Moree & District Band (NSW) 80

Keith Allen & Brian McGuinness Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) -

Mervyn Preusker & Paul Woollard Hawthorn City Band (VIC) -

Paul McConkey & John Owens Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 81

Rodney Lowe & Robert Sims Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Class 28: Junior Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 27: Junior Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)

Class 12: Open Duet (For Any Two Instruments)



Competitor Band Points

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band No. 1 Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 82

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band No. 2 Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 87

Footscray-Yarraville City Band Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Hobart City Band Hobart City Band (TAS) -

Moree & District Band Moree & District Band (NSW) -

St John Ambulance Brigade Band No. 1 St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

St John Ambulance Brigade Band No. 2 St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Sutherland Shire Silver Band Sutherland Shire Silver Band (NSW) 84

Ulverstone Municipal Band Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 1 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 80

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 2 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 86

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 3 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 81

Woorayl Municipal Band Woorayl Municipal Band (VIC) -

Competitor Band Points

Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 85

Devonport Municipal Band Devonport Municipal Band (TAS) -

Footscray-Yarraville City Band Footscray-Yarraville City Band (VIC) -

Hawthorn City Band Hawthorn City Band (VIC) -

Hobart City Band Hobart City Band (TAS) 81

Returned Soldiers Memorial Band Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

St John Ambulance Brigade Band St John Ambulance Brigade Band (SA) -

Ulverstone Municipal Band Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 1 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 83

Willoughby Municipal Band No. 2 Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 79

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 13: Open Quartet (For Any Four Instruments)

Class 14: Open Septet (For Any Seven Instruments)



Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Craig Bodey (Eb Soprano Cornet) Ballarat Soldiers Memorial Band (VIC) 70

Geoffrey Hurman (Bb Cornet) St Marys District Band (NSW) 90

Margaret Galloway (Flugel Horn) Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 76

Peter Whish-Wilson (EEb Bass) Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) 92

Ricky Edwards (Eb Tenor Horn) Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 91

Scott Evans (Tenor Trombone) Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 86

Wendy Spencer (Euphonium) Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) 87

Competitor (Instrument) Band Points

Bruce Rule (Tenor Trombone) Hobart City Band (TAS) -

David Bentley (Baritone) Ulverstone Municipal Band (TAS) -

Fred Bradwell (G Trombone) St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Jennifer Glasscock (Eb Tenor Horn) Willoughby Municipal Band (NSW) 97

Peter Whish-Wilson (EEb Bass) Circular Head Municipal Band (TAS) -

Philip F. Boileau (Flugel Horn) Sydney Adventist Band (NSW) -

Ray Gallagher (BBb Bass) St Marys District Band (NSW) -

Robert Brian Smithies (Eb Soprano Cornet) Returned Soldiers Memorial Band (TAS) -

Ross J. Griffiths (Bb Cornet) Gladesville RSL Band (NSW) -

Wayne Bowden (Euphonium) Malvern Municipal Band (VIC) -

Class 11: Open Champion of Champions

1974 Australian Brass Band Championships

Class 25: Junior Champion of Champions


